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(850) 487-5828
Senator Danny Burgess, Chair
Senator Darryl Rouson, Vice Chair
Professional Staff: Dawn K. Roberts, Senior Staff Director

Senate’s Website: www.flsenate.gov

April 26, 2023

The Honorable Kathleen Passidomo
President, The Florida Senate

Suite 409, The Capitol

404 South Monroe Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1100

Dear President Passidomo:

The following executive appointments were referred to the Senate Committee on Ethics and
Elections for action pursuant to Rule 12.7 of the Rules of the Florida Senate:

Office and Appointment For Term Ending
L Board of Accountancy
Appointees: Blend, William 10/31/2026
Maingot, Michelle 10/31/2025
Platau, Steven M. 10/31/2025
Sackreiter, Shireen S. 10/31/2026
Sparkman, Brent D. 10/31/2026
Vasallo, Caridad 10/31/2024
2. Jacksonville Aviation Authority
Appointee:  Hodges, David C., Jr. 09/30/2025
3. Board of Architecture and Interior Design
Appointees: Burke, Gregory John 10/31/2026
Dennis, Holly L. 10/31/2025
Jernigan, Gerald Steven 10/31/2025
Nolen, Timothy 10/31/2024
4. Board of Athletic Training
Appointee: ~ Roberts, Terry Lynne 10/31/2025
KATHLEEN PASSIDOMO DENNIS BAXLEY

President of the Senate President Pro Tempore
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10.

11.

Office and Appointment

Florida Board of Auctioneers

Appointees:

Cotton, Donald
Crooks, Stan L.
Hartman, Ransom Reed
Steele, Pamela

Greater Orlando Aviation Authority

Appointees:

Evans, John
Good, M. Carson

Barbers' Board

Appointees:

Rivera, Jorge
Stewart, Edwin A., Jr.

Florida Athletic Commission

Appointees:

Florida Building Code Administrators and

Holley, John
Patel, Anup
Wehby, Jeremy D.

Inspectors Board

Appointees:

Decker, Jane
Hernandez, Alexander
Howe, Charles
Ringle, Peter

Schoeff, Steven K.

Florida Building Commission

Appointees:

Marrero, Asael
Schiffer, Bradley William

Schilling, Frederick C., Jr.

Schock, James R.
Swope, Brian
Tolbert, John T.
Wilcox, Stephen

Board of Chiropractic Medicine

Appointees:

Cielo, Todd
Comerford, Jason
Fuste, Luis M.

Melton, Walter Calvin, Jr.

Oliverio, Anthony B.

For Term Ending

10/31/2026
10/31/2025
10/31/2024
10/31/2023

04/16/2026
04/16/2026

10/31/2025
10/31/2026

09/30/2026
09/30/2025
09/30/2024

10/31/2024
10/31/2023
10/31/2024
10/31/2023
10/31/2025

01/12/2027
08/11/2023
01/31/2027
02/07/2025
05/01/2023
01/09/2025
01/06/2025

10/31/2025
10/31/2024
10/31/2025
10/31/2026
10/31/2024
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12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

L7

18.

Office and Appointment

Florida Citrus Commission

Appointees:  Groom, Christopher
Johnson, Steve Allen
Martinez, Carlos H.
McKenna, Martin J.
Meador, Paul Jackson, Jr.
Poulton, William Scott
Schirard, John Patrick
Smoak, John F., III
Sutton, Daniel

Board of Clinical Social Work, Marriage and
Family Therapy, and Mental Health Counseling
Appointee:  Molina, Joaquin

Board of Trustees of Eastern Florida State College
Appointees: Deardoff, Robert "Bruce"
Figueroa, Edgar Allan
Moody, Laura Michelle
Scott, Winston E.

Board of Trustees of Broward College
Appointees: Kushner, Cindy
Yarbrough, Alexis M.

Board of Trustees of College of Central Florida
Appointees: Branson, Russell

Roberts, Frederick N., Jr.

Stone, Charlie

Torres, Michael A.

Board of Trustees of Chipola College
Appointees: Cauley, Melissa A.
Corbin, Travis "Dell" L.
Dean, James R.
Paul, Joel F., Jr.
Ryals, Daniel E., I1I

Board of Trustees of Daytona State College

Appointees: Howard, Randall B.
Kwiatek, Kelly Parsons
Lubi, Garry R.

For Term Ending

06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2024
06/30/2024
05/31/2025
05/31/2025
06/30/2024
06/30/2023
05/31/2025

10/31/2026

05/31/2026
05/31/2026
05/31/2025
05/31/2023

05/31/2023
05/31/2026

05/31/2023
05/31/2023
05/31/2025
05/31/2025

05/31/2026
05/31/2026
05/31/2025
05/31/2023
05/31/2025

05/31/2026
05/31/2025
05/31/2026
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19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

24.

Office and Appointment

Board of Trustees of The College of the Florida

Keys

‘Appointees:

Leben, Daniel S.

Madok, Kevin M.
Maxwell, Michelle Sylvia
Puto, Michael H.

Suga, Sheldon
Weinstein, Richard

Board of Trustees of Gulf Coast State College

Appointees:

Berry, Tricia E.

Cramer, William Cato, Jr.
De La Rosa, Abel

Hall, Frank

Powell, Charles David
Tannehill, Joe K., Jr.

Board of Trustees of Hillsborough Community

College
Appointees:

Celestan, Gregory
Diehl, Arthur F., III

Board of Trustees of Indian River State College

Appointees:

Davis, Vicki

Kindell, Melissa

Luna, Christa C.

Sasidhar, Madhu

Schirard, Joseph "Brantley", Jr.
Thornton, Milo

Board of Trustees of Lake-Sumter State College

Appointees:

Jones, Bret
Morris, Timothy
Parks, Ivy

Board of Trustees of State College of Florida,
Manatee-Sarasota

Appointees:

Carter, Jaymie G.
Goodson, Mark

Knight, Tracy

Moore, Ryan S.
Thomson, Rodney Philip

For Term Ending

05/31/2026
05/31/2024
05/31/2026
05/31/2023
05/31/2025
05/31/2024

05/31/2025
05/31/2023
05/31/2025
05/31/2026
05/31/2026
05/31/2026

05/31/2026
05/31/2025

05/31/2025
05/31/2026
05/31/2026
05/31/2025
05/31/2026
05/31/2026

05/31/2025
05/31/2025
05/31/2026

05/31/2026
05/31/2023
05/23/2023
05/31/2025
05/31/2026
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25,

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

Office and Appointment

Board of Trustees of Miami-Dade College

Appointees: Bileca, Michael
Bosque-Blanco, Maria
Monreal, Ismare

Board of Trustees of Northwest Florida State
College
Appointees: Kelley, Lori K.
Peacock, Jack Tanner

Ward, Jon

Board of Trustees of Pensacola State College
Appointees: Bullaro, Gabriel, II
Sheppard, Julie Louise
Sprague, Gordon J.

Board of Trustees of St. Petersburg College
Appointees:  Butts, Jason
Cole, Katherine E.

Board of Trustees of Seminole State College
Appointees: Good, John

Lockhart, Amy L.

Molsberger, Shawn Christopher

Board of Trustees of Tallahassee Community
College

Appointee:  Lamb, Eugene, Jr.

Construction Industry Licensing Board
Appointees: Barreto, Bradley Louis
Cawthon, Franklin Hill, Jr.
Cook, Jonathan T.
Famada, Mario
Kobie, Fred
Maphis, Robert Lewis, 111
Sasso, Michael C.
Strickland, Michael W., Sr.
Wilson, Brian Parks
Zettle, Brian

Board of Cosmetology

Appointees: Marin, Marisol
Streit, Stephania
Tabano, Robin

For Term Ending

05/31/2025
05/31/2025
05/31/2025

05/31/2026
05/31/2025
05/31/2026

05/31/2026
05/31/2023
05/31/2026

05/31/2023
05/31/2025

05/31/2026
05/31/2025
05/31/2026

05/31/2026

10/31/2026
10/31/2026
10/31/2023
10/31/2026
10/31/2024
10/31/2025
10/31/2025
10/31/2024
10/31/2026
10/31/2023

10/31/2026
10/31/2025
10/31/2025
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53k

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

Office and Appointment

Board of Trustees for the Florida School for the
Deaf and the Blind

Appointees: Chapman, Christine M.
Hadley, Ralph V., III
McCaul, Owen B.
Zavelson, Thomas M.

Board of Dentistry

Appointees: Bojaxhi, Christine

McCawley, Thomas K.
Mirza, Assad S.

Florida Development Finance Corporation

Appointees: Barakat, Charbel J.
Quijano, John Michael
Smith, Taylor M.

Education Practices Commission
Appointees: Goodwin, Joseph F.
Murphy, Sallie
Rowe, Kevin
Shaw, Charles
Thomas, Malcolm A.

Board of Professional Engineers

Appointees: Dawson, Christopher
Gonzalez, James
Mousa, Sam E.
Myers, Yassi M.

Commission on Ethics
Appointees:  Gilzean, Glenton, Jr.
Moore, Ed H.

Board of Funeral, Cemetery, and Consumer
Services
Appointees: Brandenburg, Joseph A.
Ferreira, Vincent Todd
Liotta, Janis

Peeples, Jill E.

Board of Hearing Aid Specialists
Appointees: Dechmerowski, Pamela Garber
Polhill, Leanne E.

For Term Ending

11/13/2025
11/20/2025
12/10/2024
11/07/2023

10/31/2026
10/31/2026
10/31/2026

05/02/2025
05/02/2026
05/02/2026

09/30/2026
09/30/2024
11/27/2025
09/30/2026
09/20/2023

10/31/2026
10/31/2023
10/31/2026
10/31/2026

06/30/2024
06/30/2023

09/30/2025
09/30/2025
09/30/2025
09/30/2025

10/31/2026
10/31/2024
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41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

Office and Appointment

Florida Housing Finance Corporation

Appointees:

Benson, Ryan
Cretul, Larry
Einhorn, Sandra V.
Motwani, Dev

Florida Commission on Human Relations

Appointees:

Battaglia, Brian
Hanson, Dawn B.

Hart, Larry D.

Klein, Matthew
McGhee, Darrick D., Sr.
Pichard, Jay B.

Commission for Independent Education

Appointees:

Coyne, Mildred G.

Cross, Jeff

Marty, Judith C.

Stefano, Troy A.

Taylor Ellis, Sharon
Whitaker, Kristin Crawford
Williams, Burton, IIT

Governor's Mansion Commission

Appointee:

Atlantic States Marine Fisheries Commission

Appointee:

Kelly, Kathleen

Jennings, Gary

Gulf States Marine Fisheries Commission

Appointee:  Brown, James A.

Board of Nursing

Appointees: Forst, Diana Orantes
Frum, Judy
Peters, Jenee C.
Rain, Jody

Wages, Jennifer

Board of Nursing Home Administrators

Appointees:  Angel, Ken
Cunningham, Marian Lynn
Tyler, Brittany

Board of Opticianry

Appointee:

Wilford, Paul M.

For Term Ending

11/13/2026
11/13/2026
11/13/2026
11/13/2026

09/30/2025
09/30/2026
09/30/2025
09/30/2025
09/30/2026
09/30/2024

06/30/2025
06/30/2024
06/30/2024
06/30/2024
06/30/2025
06/30/2023
06/30/2023

09/30/2025

09/04/2025

01/05/2025

10/31/2024
10/31/2026
10/31/2026
10/31/2026
10/31/2025

10/31/2026
10/31/2026
10/31/2024

10/31/2025
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50.

3L

52.

53.

54.

S

56.

57.

Office and Appointment

Board of Optometry

Appointees:

Griffin, John Edmund
Rollin, Kevin M.
Rouse, David W.
Spear, Katie Gilbert

Board of Osteopathic Medicine

Appointees: Creegan, Chris
Ducatel, Watson
Mortensen, Monica
Williams, Gregory

Board of Pharmacy

Appointees:  Gift, Maja G.

Medina, Cristina
Mesaros, Jeffrey J.
Philip, Jeenu

West, Stephen "Ryan"

Board of Pilot Commissioners

Appointees:

Benson, Robert W.
Cumings, Bruce
Hodge, Thomas Jason
Jaccoma, Michael Z.
Seuter, Brian J.

Board of Podiatric Medicine

Appointees:

Block, Mark S.
Klein, Marc B.
Snyder, Robert
Zinkin, Cary M.

Florida Prepaid College Board

Appointee:

Starkey, Adria D.

Florida Real Estate Appraisal Board

Appointees:

Creegan, Kristin
Jourdan, Herbert, Jr.
Kruse, Mark

Oreto, Evalyn F.
Wilson, Shawn

State Retirement Commission

Appointees:

Kessie, Michael
Khan, Azhar Ali

For Term Ending

10/31/2026
10/31/2025
10/31/2025
10/31/2026

10/31/2023
10/31/2026
10/31/2024
10/31/2026

10/31/2026
10/31/2023
10/31/2025
10/31/2024
10/31/2025

10/31/2024
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2026
10/31/2025

10/31/2026
10/31/2024
10/31/2026
10/31/2023

06/30/2025

10/31/2025
10/31/2026
10/31/2023
10/31/2025
10/31/2026

12/31/2024
12/31/2024
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Office and Appointment For Term Ending
58.  Jacksonville Port Authority
Appointee:  Clarkson, John Palmer 09/30/2025
59.  Board of Speech-Language Pathology and
Audiology
Appointee:  Falk, Niva 10/31/2026
60. Board of Professional Surveyors and Mappers
Appointees: McAleese, Wendi Michelle 10/31/2026
Williams, Danny 10/31/2026
Zoltek, Michael John 10/31/2026
61. Reemployment Assistance Appeals Commission
Appointee:  Atkinson-Hazelton, Geri 06/30/2024
62.  Chair, Reemployment Assistance Appeals
Commission
Appointee:  Faircloth, Charles T., Jr. 06/30/2025

The following executive appointments were referred to the Senate Committee on Environment
and Natural Resources and the Senate Committee on Ethics and Elections for action pursuant to
Rule 12.7 of the Rules of the Florida Senate:

Office and Appointment For Term Ending
63.  Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission
Appointees: Hudson, Steven W. 08/01/2027
Lester, Gary L. 08/01/2027
Maury, Albert R. 08/01/2026
Nicklaus, Gary T. 08/01/2027
Rood, Sonya A. 01/06/2027
64.  Governing Board of the Northwest Florida Water
Management District
Appointees: Everett, Ted 03/01/2025
Patronis, Nicholas Jimmy 03/01/2026
Roberts, George A. 03/01/2026
Upton, Anna H. 03/01/2024
65.  Governing Board of the St. Johns River Water
Management District
Appointees:  Oliver, John Cole 03/01/2026
Price, Janet 03/01/2026
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Office and Appointment For Term Ending

66.  Governing Board of the South Florida Water
Management District
Appointee: ~ Bergeron, Ronald M. 03/01/2026

67.  Governing Board of the Southwest Florida Water
Management District

Appointees: Armstrong, Elijah D., Il 03/01/2026
Holton, James W. 03/01/2026
Rowland, Dustin 03/01/2027
Stern, Robert Gary 03/01/2026

68.  Governing Board of the Suwannee River Water

Management District
Appointees: Keith, Charles G. 03/01/2026
Sessions, Larry C. 03/01/2026

The following executive appointment was referred to the Senate Committee on Governmental
Oversight and Accountability and the Senate Committee on Ethics and Elections for action
pursuant to Rule 12.7 of the Rules of the Florida Senate:

Office and Appointment For Term Ending

69.  Secretary of State
Appointee:  Byrd, Cord Pleasure of Governor

The following executive appointments were referred to the Senate Committee on Regulated
Industries and the Senate Committee on Ethics and Elections for action pursuant to Rule 12.7 of
the Rules of the Florida Senate:

Office and Appointment For Term Ending

70.  Florida Gaming Control Commission

Appointees: Brown, Julie I. 01/01/2024
D'Aquila, John M. 01/01/2025
Drago, Charles W. 01/01/2025

71.  Florida Public Service Commission
Appointees:  Clark, Gary F. 01/01/2027

Passidomo, Gabriella 01/01/2027
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As required by Rule 12.7, the committees caused to be conducted an inquiry into the
qualifications, experience, and general suitability of the above-named appointees for
appointment to the office indicated. In aid of such inquiry, the committees held public hearings
at which members of the public were invited to attend and offer evidence concerning the
qualifications, experience, and general suitability of the appointees. After due consideration of
the findings of such inquiry and the evidence adduced at the public hearings, the Committee on
Ethics and Elections and other referenced committees respectfully advise and recommend that in
accordance with s. 114.05(1)(c), Florida Statutes:

(1) the executive appointments of the above-named appointees, to the office and for the term
indicated, be confirmed by the Senate;

(2) Senate action on said appointments be taken prior to the adjournment of the 2023 Regular
Session; and

(3) there is no necessity known to the committees for the deliberations on said appointments to
be held in executive session.

Respect mitted,

. LV-@;V%

Danﬁy Burgess, Chair

DB/DKR/db





