



Location 420 Knott Building

Mailing Address

404 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32399-1100 (850) 487-5828

Senator Danny Burgess, Chair Senator Darryl Rouson, Vice Chair

Professional Staff: Dawn K. Roberts, Senior Staff Director

Senate's Website: www.flsenate.gov

April 26, 2023

The Honorable Kathleen Passidomo President, The Florida Senate Suite 409, The Capitol 404 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32399-1100

Dear President Passidomo:

The following executive appointments were referred to the Senate Committee on Ethics and Elections for action pursuant to Rule 12.7 of the Rules of the Florida Senate:

	Office and Ap	ppointment	For Term Ending
1.	Board of Acc	ountancy	
	Appointees:	Blend, William	10/31/2026
		Maingot, Michelle	10/31/2025
		Platau, Steven M.	10/31/2025
		Sackreiter, Shireen S.	10/31/2026
		Sparkman, Brent D.	10/31/2026
		Vasallo, Caridad	10/31/2024
2.	Jacksonville .	Aviation Authority	
	Appointee:	Hodges, David C., Jr.	09/30/2025
3.	Board of Architecture and Interior Design		
	Appointees:	Burke, Gregory John	10/31/2026
	**	Dennis, Holly L.	10/31/2025
		Jernigan, Gerald Steven	10/31/2025
		Nolen, Timothy	10/31/2024
4.	Board of Ath	letic Training	
	Appointee:	Roberts, Terry Lynne	10/31/2025

	Office and Appointment		For Term Ending
5.	Florida Board Appointees:	d of Auctioneers Cotton, Donald Crooks, Stan L. Hartman, Ransom Reed Steele, Pamela	10/31/2026 10/31/2025 10/31/2024 10/31/2023
6.	Greater Orlan Appointees:	ndo Aviation Authority Evans, John Good, M. Carson	04/16/2026 04/16/2026
7.	Barbers' Boar Appointees:	rd Rivera, Jorge Stewart, Edwin A., Jr.	10/31/2025 10/31/2026
8.	Florida Athle Appointees:	tic Commission Holley, John Patel, Anup Wehby, Jeremy D.	09/30/2026 09/30/2025 09/30/2024
9.	Florida Build Inspectors Bo Appointees:	ing Code Administrators and pard Decker, Jane Hernandez, Alexander Howe, Charles Ringle, Peter Schoeff, Steven K.	10/31/2024 10/31/2023 10/31/2024 10/31/2023 10/31/2025
10.	Florida Build Appointees:	ing Commission Marrero, Asael Schiffer, Bradley William Schilling, Frederick C., Jr. Schock, James R. Swope, Brian Tolbert, John T. Wilcox, Stephen	01/12/2027 08/11/2023 01/31/2027 02/07/2025 05/01/2023 01/09/2025 01/06/2025
11.	Board of Chin Appointees:	ropractic Medicine Cielo, Todd Comerford, Jason Fuste, Luis M. Melton, Walter Calvin, Jr. Oliverio, Anthony B.	10/31/2025 10/31/2024 10/31/2025 10/31/2026 10/31/2024

	Office and Appointment		For Term Ending	
12.	Florida Citrus Appointees:	S Commission Groom, Christopher Johnson, Steve Allen Martinez, Carlos H. McKenna, Martin J. Meador, Paul Jackson, Jr. Poulton, William Scott Schirard, John Patrick Smoak, John F., III Sutton, Daniel	06/30/2023 06/30/2023 06/30/2024 06/30/2024 05/31/2025 05/31/2025 06/30/2024 06/30/2023 05/31/2025	
13.		nical Social Work, Marriage and apy, and Mental Health Counseling Molina, Joaquin	10/31/2026	
14.	Board of Trus Appointees:	stees of Eastern Florida State College Deardoff, Robert "Bruce" Figueroa, Edgar Allan Moody, Laura Michelle Scott, Winston E.	05/31/2026 05/31/2026 05/31/2025 05/31/2023	
15.	Board of True Appointees:	stees of Broward College Kushner, Cindy Yarbrough, Alexis M.	05/31/2023 05/31/2026	
16.	Board of True Appointees:	stees of College of Central Florida Branson, Russell Roberts, Frederick N., Jr. Stone, Charlie Torres, Michael A.	05/31/2023 05/31/2023 05/31/2025 05/31/2025	
17.	Board of True Appointees:	stees of Chipola College Cauley, Melissa A. Corbin, Travis "Dell" L. Dean, James R. Paul, Joel F., Jr. Ryals, Daniel E., III	05/31/2026 05/31/2026 05/31/2025 05/31/2023 05/31/2025	
18.	Board of Tru Appointees:	stees of Daytona State College Howard, Randall B. Kwiatek, Kelly Parsons Lubi, Garry R.	05/31/2026 05/31/2025 05/31/2026	

	Office and Ap	<u>opointment</u>	For Term Ending	
19.	Board of Trus Keys	Board of Trustees of The College of the Florida		
	Appointees:	Leben, Daniel S. Madok, Kevin M. Maxwell, Michelle Sylvia Puto, Michael H. Suga, Sheldon Weinstein, Richard	05/31/2026 05/31/2024 05/31/2026 05/31/2023 05/31/2025 05/31/2024	
20.	Board of Trus Appointees:	stees of Gulf Coast State College Berry, Tricia E. Cramer, William Cato, Jr. De La Rosa, Abel Hall, Frank Powell, Charles David Tannehill, Joe K., Jr.	05/31/2025 05/31/2023 05/31/2025 05/31/2026 05/31/2026 05/31/2026	
21.	Board of Trus College Appointees:	Celestan, Gregory Diehl, Arthur F., III	05/31/2026 05/31/2025	
22.	Board of Trus Appointees:	Davis, Vicki Kindell, Melissa Luna, Christa C. Sasidhar, Madhu Schirard, Joseph "Brantley", Jr. Thornton, Milo	05/31/2025 05/31/2026 05/31/2026 05/31/2025 05/31/2026 05/31/2026	
23.	Board of Trus Appointees:	stees of Lake-Sumter State College Jones, Bret Morris, Timothy Parks, Ivy	05/31/2025 05/31/2025 05/31/2026	
24.	Board of Trus Manatee-Sara Appointees:	stees of State College of Florida, asota Carter, Jaymie G. Goodson, Mark Knight, Tracy Moore, Ryan S. Thomson, Rodney Philip	05/31/2026 05/31/2023 05/23/2023 05/31/2025 05/31/2026	

	Office and Ap	<u>opointment</u>	For Term Ending
25.	Board of Trus Appointees:	stees of Miami-Dade College Bileca, Michael Bosque-Blanco, Maria Monreal, Ismare	05/31/2025 05/31/2025 05/31/2025
26.	Board of Trus College Appointees:	stees of Northwest Florida State Kelley, Lori K.	05/31/2026
		Peacock, Jack Tanner Ward, Jon	05/31/2025 05/31/2026
27.	Board of Trus Appointees:	stees of Pensacola State College Bullaro, Gabriel, II Sheppard, Julie Louise Sprague, Gordon J.	05/31/2026 05/31/2023 05/31/2026
28.	Board of Trus Appointees:	stees of St. Petersburg College Butts, Jason Cole, Katherine E.	05/31/2023 05/31/2025
29.	Board of Trus Appointees:	stees of Seminole State College Good, John Lockhart, Amy L. Molsberger, Shawn Christopher	05/31/2026 05/31/2025 05/31/2026
30.	Board of Trus College Appointee:	stees of Tallahassee Community Lamb, Eugene, Jr.	05/31/2026
31.	Construction	Industry Licensing Board Barreto, Bradley Louis Cawthon, Franklin Hill, Jr. Cook, Jonathan T. Famada, Mario Kobie, Fred Maphis, Robert Lewis, III Sasso, Michael C. Strickland, Michael W., Sr. Wilson, Brian Parks Zettle, Brian	10/31/2026 10/31/2026 10/31/2023 10/31/2026 10/31/2024 10/31/2025 10/31/2025 10/31/2024 10/31/2026 10/31/2026
32.	Board of Cos. Appointees:	metology Marin, Marisol Streit, Stephania Tabano, Robin	10/31/2026 10/31/2025 10/31/2025

	Office and A	ppointment	For Term Ending
33.	Deaf and the		11/12/2025
	Appointees:	Chapman, Christine M.	11/13/2025 11/20/2025
		Hadley, Ralph V., III McCaul, Owen B.	12/10/2024
		Zavelson, Thomas M.	11/07/2023
		,	11/07/2025
34.	Board of Den	•	10/01/0006
	Appointees:	Bojaxhi, Christine	10/31/2026
		McCawley, Thomas K.	10/31/2026
		Mirza, Assad S.	10/31/2026
35.	Florida Devel	lopment Finance Corporation	
	Appointees:	Barakat, Charbel J.	05/02/2025
		Quijano, John Michael	05/02/2026
		Smith, Taylor M.	05/02/2026
36.	Education Pra	actices Commission	
	Appointees:	Goodwin, Joseph F.	09/30/2026
	11	Murphy, Sallie	09/30/2024
		Rowe, Kevin	11/27/2025
		Shaw, Charles	09/30/2026
		Thomas, Malcolm A.	09/20/2023
37.	Board of Prot	fessional Engineers	
57.	Appointees:	Dawson, Christopher	10/31/2026
	rippointees.	Gonzalez, James	10/31/2023
		Mousa, Sam E.	10/31/2026
		Myers, Yassi M.	10/31/2026
20	Commission	•	
38.	Appointees:		06/30/2024
	Appointees.	Moore, Ed H.	06/30/2023
			00/30/2023
39.	Board of Fun Services	eral, Cemetery, and Consumer	
	Appointees:	Brandenburg, Joseph A.	09/30/2025
		Ferreira, Vincent Todd	09/30/2025
		Liotta, Janis	09/30/2025
		Peeples, Jill E.	09/30/2025
40.	Board of Hea	ring Aid Specialists	
	Appointees:	Dechmerowski, Pamela Garber	10/31/2026
		Polhill, Leanne E.	10/31/2024

	Office and A	ppointment	For Term Ending
41.	Florida Housi Appointees:	ing Finance Corporation Benson, Ryan Cretul, Larry Einhorn, Sandra V. Motwani, Dev	11/13/2026 11/13/2026 11/13/2026 11/13/2026
42.	Florida Comr Appointees:	mission on Human Relations Battaglia, Brian Hanson, Dawn B. Hart, Larry D. Klein, Matthew McGhee, Darrick D., Sr. Pichard, Jay B.	09/30/2025 09/30/2026 09/30/2025 09/30/2025 09/30/2026 09/30/2024
43.	Commission Appointees:	for Independent Education Coyne, Mildred G. Cross, Jeff Marty, Judith C. Stefano, Troy A. Taylor Ellis, Sharon Whitaker, Kristin Crawford Williams, Burton, III	06/30/2025 06/30/2024 06/30/2024 06/30/2024 06/30/2025 06/30/2023 06/30/2023
44.	Governor's M Appointee:	Iansion Commission Kelly, Kathleen	09/30/2025
45.	Atlantic State Appointee:	es Marine Fisheries Commission Jennings, Gary	09/04/2025
46.	Gulf States M Appointee:	Marine Fisheries Commission Brown, James A.	01/05/2025
47.	Board of Nur Appointees:	rsing Forst, Diana Orantes Frum, Judy Peters, Jenee C. Rain, Jody Wages, Jennifer	10/31/2024 10/31/2026 10/31/2026 10/31/2026 10/31/2025
48.	Board of Nur Appointees:	rsing Home Administrators Angel, Ken Cunningham, Marian Lynn Tyler, Brittany	10/31/2026 10/31/2026 10/31/2024
49.	Board of Opt Appointee:	icianry Wilford, Paul M.	10/31/2025

	Office and A	ppointment	For Term Ending
50.	Board of Opt Appointees:	ometry Griffin, John Edmund Rollin, Kevin M. Rouse, David W. Spear, Katie Gilbert	10/31/2026 10/31/2025 10/31/2025 10/31/2026
51.	Board of Osto Appointees:	eopathic Medicine Creegan, Chris Ducatel, Watson Mortensen, Monica Williams, Gregory	10/31/2023 10/31/2026 10/31/2024 10/31/2026
52.	Board of Pha Appointees:	rmacy Gift, Maja G. Medina, Cristina Mesaros, Jeffrey J. Philip, Jeenu West, Stephen "Ryan"	10/31/2026 10/31/2023 10/31/2025 10/31/2024 10/31/2025
53.	Board of Pilo Appointees:	t Commissioners Benson, Robert W. Cumings, Bruce Hodge, Thomas Jason Jaccoma, Michael Z. Seuter, Brian J.	10/31/2024 10/31/2023 10/31/2023 10/31/2026 10/31/2025
54.	Board of Pod Appointees:	iatric Medicine Block, Mark S. Klein, Marc B. Snyder, Robert Zinkin, Cary M.	10/31/2026 10/31/2024 10/31/2026 10/31/2023
55.	Florida Prepa Appointee:	iid College Board Starkey, Adria D.	06/30/2025
56.	Florida Real Appointees:	Estate Appraisal Board Creegan, Kristin Jourdan, Herbert, Jr. Kruse, Mark Oreto, Evalyn F. Wilson, Shawn	10/31/2025 10/31/2026 10/31/2023 10/31/2025 10/31/2026
57.	State Retirem Appointees:	nent Commission Kessie, Michael Khan, Azhar Ali	12/31/2024 12/31/2024

	Office and Ap	ppointment	For Term Ending
58.	Jacksonville I Appointee:	Port Authority Clarkson, John Palmer	09/30/2025
59.	Board of Spee Audiology Appointee:	ech-Language Pathology and Falk, Niva	10/31/2026
60.		Pessional Surveyors and Mappers McAleese, Wendi Michelle Williams, Danny Zoltek, Michael John	10/31/2026 10/31/2026 10/31/2026
61.	1 .	nt Assistance Appeals Commission Atkinson-Hazelton, Geri	06/30/2024
62.	Commission	Faircloth, Charles T., Jr.	06/30/2025

The following executive appointments were referred to the Senate Committee on Environment and Natural Resources and the Senate Committee on Ethics and Elections for action pursuant to Rule 12.7 of the Rules of the Florida Senate:

	Office and Ap	ppointment	For Term Ending
63.	Fish and Wild	dlife Conservation Commission	
	Appointees:	Hudson, Steven W.	08/01/2027
	11	Lester, Gary L.	08/01/2027
		Maury, Albert R.	08/01/2026
		Nicklaus, Gary T.	08/01/2027
		Rood, Sonya A.	01/06/2027
64.	Governing Bo	oard of the Northwest Florida Water	
	Management District		
	Appointees:	Everett, Ted	03/01/2025
		Patronis, Nicholas Jimmy	03/01/2026
		Roberts, George A.	03/01/2026
		Upton, Anna H.	03/01/2024
65.	Governing Bo Management	oard of the St. Johns River Water District	
	_	Oliver, John Cole	03/01/2026
	- FF	Price, Janet	03/01/2026

	Office and Ap	ppointment	For Term Ending
66.	Management	oard of the South Florida Water District Bergeron, Ronald M.	03/01/2026
67.	Management	Dard of the Southwest Florida Water District Armstrong, Elijah D., III Holton, James W. Rowland, Dustin Stern, Robert Gary	03/01/2026 03/01/2026 03/01/2027 03/01/2026
68.	Management	District Keith, Charles G. Sessions, Larry C.	03/01/2026 03/01/2026

The following executive appointment was referred to the Senate Committee on Governmental Oversight and Accountability and the Senate Committee on Ethics and Elections for action pursuant to Rule 12.7 of the Rules of the Florida Senate:

	Office and Appointment	For Term Ending
69.	Secretary of State Appointee: Byrd, Cord	Pleasure of Governor

The following executive appointments were referred to the Senate Committee on Regulated Industries and the Senate Committee on Ethics and Elections for action pursuant to Rule 12.7 of the Rules of the Florida Senate:

	Office and Appointment		For Term Ending
70.	Florida Gaming Control Commission		
		Brown, Julie I.	01/01/2024
	11	D'Aquila, John M.	01/01/2025
		Drago, Charles W.	01/01/2025
71.	Florida Public Service Commission		
	Appointees:	Clark, Gary F.	01/01/2027
	11	Passidomo, Gabriella	01/01/2027

As required by Rule 12.7, the committees caused to be conducted an inquiry into the qualifications, experience, and general suitability of the above-named appointees for appointment to the office indicated. In aid of such inquiry, the committees held public hearings at which members of the public were invited to attend and offer evidence concerning the qualifications, experience, and general suitability of the appointees. After due consideration of the findings of such inquiry and the evidence adduced at the public hearings, the Committee on Ethics and Elections and other referenced committees respectfully advise and recommend that in accordance with s. 114.05(1)(c), Florida Statutes:

- (1) the executive appointments of the above-named appointees, to the office and for the term indicated, be confirmed by the Senate;
- (2) Senate action on said appointments be taken prior to the adjournment of the 2023 Regular Session; and
- (3) there is no necessity known to the committees for the deliberations on said appointments to be held in executive session.

Respectfully submitted,

Danny Burgess, Chair

DB/DKR/db